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Form G-1

NOTIEZE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OiL AND GAS WELL -

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1829)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

______ C.T SMITH, OWNER, (NO COAL) Soaids WS-
.209-1/4 FOURTH_ ST. PARKERSBURG, 209=1/4 FOURTH._ST.,PARKERSBURG, W, VA,
ADDRESS W.VA. oM
AR 1933
PROPOSED LOCATION
CLAY ....................................... Distriet
_____________ WOOD County
‘Well No. 1 .........................
T T e G, aem e

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant pr lease dated..........oooooooooeeoo .

made by....... { 7\

to

)

( 1/2 INTEREST ASSIGNED TO C T.SMd'I:'e'gﬂon . b

, ana recor

T Ll bl 7 <o

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

oy The above named coal operators or eoal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
€5 desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
‘23 the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
* coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
D a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
Y~ that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
Qe on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
% should be moved to overcome same.
= (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their abov~e shown respective address.................. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

ton, West Virginia.
Pl ™™ Lk
@‘7 Z—L/ T s MANAGER

" - '} (_-—-—
e
Address } ----------------------------

56 ot t
i Fntibrg 72

STATE /

*Section 8 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Hre Co Te Smith
P, O, Box 564
Parkersburg, W. Va.
Dear Sir:
Your notice of proposed well location No., 1
on the Cs T, Smith Farm was received in this office
April 19, 1933.
lio objections have been filed in the & ;
period subsequent to our receipt of your notice. Drilling
permit 1s hereby issued and found enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,.

ELB:g
encl

01/05/2024



June 8, 1933

Hrs Co T Smdlth
Box 564
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Dear Mr., Smith:
dgro a detailed woric order
on the reverse si ryamw ge to plng FNo. 1 Well
mﬁ&ac. Te Smith Farm,.
Your driller should have a copy of
mmmmmwmﬁaﬁh the reguiremenis
of the Department.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines,
ELBig

01/05/2024



ForRM G-9
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929) > e
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
S OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. ‘
. Ce Te SMITH & A, R, MeKITERICK

TN R AP e e e L LS T S e
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR

.............. feeesercesssssesesesasesseccecaceceaseccsssensasesnnscnannannnbusacananne
ADDRESS

- CLAY ........................................ Distriet

..................................... s
................................. Wood . . . . . . . . .. County
couopswon """""""""""""""""""" s 2.
------------------------------------- SRR e e S MERS MR L L SRt o

Gentlemen :—
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

(WELL WILL BE PLUGGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MINING

LAWS OF W, VA,)
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the....12%h _day of . JUNE. ... ... , 1983

(which date shall be not less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by law.

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

NOTE Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

with this notice. 01 /05/2024

JUN 6 1933
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WORK ORDER SUPPLIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

Fill the hole with clay or other non-porous material from
. bottom to 1180!'-20' above the 24 Cow Run Sand.

Drive wood plug 1180%-11771 2

Cement 1177'-1167! sealing the 2d Cow Run Sand, & water strata.

Fill with clay from 1167' to 938! bottom of 6 5/8" casing.

. Pull the 6 5/8" casing and continue to fill to 910!'-20! above

the First Cow Run Sand,

Drive wood plug 910! to 907! -

Fill with clay or other non-porous material from 907! to 345!.15!
below the 8 174" casing.

Drive wood plug 345!'-342!

Cement 342' to 332' sealing hole completsly.

Pull 8 1/4" casing ‘and fill to surface with clay.

Erect Mafker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

Approved by the Department of Mines

- 01/05/2024
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PLAT OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL NO, 1, OF €, T, SMITH & A, R,
MeKITERICE OF 209-1/4 FOURTH STRECT, PARKERSBURG,WEST VIRGINIA, ON
TEE C, T. SMITH FARM,CONSISTING OF 35-3/8 ACRES, LOCATED IN CLAY
DISTRICT, WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA,

%¥°“®

J .H,HOLWEDEN WM. WEBER

7R

SCALE I"=20P

C. T. SMITH,

rR Y

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED,HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT AND
SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION,TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,
REQUIRED BY THE OIL AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIR&

GINIA,
. %E Anderson 01/05/2024
EP, COUNTY SURVEYOR,

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA,
ACENOWLEDGED BEFORE ME,A NOTARY PUBLIC OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA,

THIS 14TH DAY OF APp2T, 1933,
MY COM., EXPIRES (ﬁ? NOTARY PUBLIC,W0OD CO.
MARCH 22,1937, , e ,






